### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lien-Yan Chen	09/21/2009
James Michael Storey	09/21/2009
Yasir H. Abbasi	09/21/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12568275

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. BEULICK (17851) ARMSTRONG TEASDA
Address Line 1: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-2740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	232909 (17851-507)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Reid

Total Attachments: 5

source=232909\_Assignment\_28SEPT2009#page1.tif source=232909\_Assignment\_28SEPT2009#page2.tif

source=232909\_Assignment\_28SEPT2009#page3.tif source=232909\_Assignment\_28SEPT2009#page4.tif source=232909\_Assignment\_28SEPT2009#page5.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Lien-Yan Chen of 5519 Woodville Lane, Spring, TX 77379

James Michael Storey of 5239 B. Schuler, Houston, TX

Yasir H. Abbasi of 13814 Bink Ct., Houston, TX 77014

George Dodan of 4526 Ambrosia Springs Lane, Katy, TX 77494

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## METHOD OF ASSEMBLY AND APPARATUS FOR COOLING SYNGAS

⊠ executed co	oncurrently herewith,
filed on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

INVENTOR 1			
Signature:	Lien-yan Chen	Date: 9/2//2009	-
Witnessed by:	ASWEY GRIMAN	Date: 9/21/2009	<u> </u>
	Ashley Grindal Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Emily Norman Signature	Date: 9/21/20	09
	Emily Norman Printed Name of Witness	(	
SECTION BI	ELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIC	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A	
	Date:		
LIEN-YAN C	CHEN		
STATE OF	SS.		
COUNTY OF			
LIEN-YAN (assignment, w	lay of, before the personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she es therein set forth.		regoing
Seal		(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 2	r D
Signature: JAMES MICHAEL STOREY	Date: 9/21/09
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: $\frac{9/21/09}{}$
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: HSWeyfry Mal	Date: 9/21/2009
Ashley Grindal Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNOTARY	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A
JAMES MICHAEL STOREY	
STATE OF	
county of	
This day of, before JAMES MICHAEL STOREY, to me personally foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ore me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal	(Notary Public)
	(- ·- ··- ) - ·· ,

Page 3 of 5

INVENTOR 3				
Signature: Y	ASIR H. ABBASI		Date:	09/21/09
Witnessed by:	Mi Cea Signature		Date:	9-21-09
Witnessed by:	Wei Che Printed Name of Witness Signature Tony R Printed Name of Witness	n 7	Date:	9-21-09
SECTION BEL NOTARY	OW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNIN	VG IN PRE	SENCE OF A
		Date:		
YASIR H, ABB	ASI			
STATE OF	•	ss.		•
	ASI, to me personally acknowledged to me	y known as the in	ıdividual wl	y came the above-named no executed the foregoing ne of his/her own free will
Seal	-		(Notary Po	ablic)

Page 4 of 5

**DOCKET NUMBER:232909** 

INVENTOR 4	. 1		
Signature:GEO	RGE DODAN	Date:	09/28/09
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	09/28/09
<u>Ser</u> Prin	zetti M louison ted Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	9/28/09
Print	ted Name of Withess		
SECTION BELOW NOTARY	IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRI	ESENCE OF A
GEORGE DODAN			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS.		
GEORGE DODAN	, befo , to me personally known as the mowledged to me that he/she e ein set forth.	ie individual w	ho executed the foregoing
Seal		(Notary F	hublic)
		(110111)	40110)

Page 5 of 5

**PATENT** REEL: 023291 FRAME: 0602

**RECORDED: 09/28/2009**